An Inventory of all and singular the

goods chattels and creditts of the widdow Ann Larken late of

Gillingham in the county of Kent deceased

taken valued and appraysed the twelfth day

of January 1690 by William Laramar

and Walter Adamson

In the Chamber where she
£
s
d


dyed one feather bed one


feather boulster one feather


pillow one flock boulster


one rug two blankets with


curtaines valattes and stedell
  1
15
00

more fine chest two boyxes


three trunks one table


one stoll one chair
00
07
00

Item In the other chamber

one standing beadstedell


one flock bead one flock


boulster tow blankets


one rug
00
06
00

Item one small feather bead


to blankets one   boulster


one pillow
00
12
00

Item In the Kichen

one table tow stolles


and forme four caires


one leser table one neading


trafe one cubbard
00
09
06

foure joyrne driping pan


tow fire forks one firepan


one payer of tonges
00
14
06

four brass kettels three skellets


one brass marter one warming


pan one brasse pott
01
12
06



04
17
06

William Laramer

Item six pewter dishes one cnadlestik


four pewter poringers


one salt seller


one pewter cup
00
15
06

Item In the Seller

one powdering tub with


meat four vesells one tub


and other things
01
00
00

Item In the Yard

frute and othing
01
05
00

Item without one sow


and three sheep


and wood
02
00
00

Item for ould lumber


and thing for gott
00
05
00



05
05
06



04
17
06



10
03
00

William Laramar

Walter Adamson
